
 2017 4A Central NCHSAA Regional Championships - 2/3/17 to 2/4/17 

 Host: North Davidson HS & RJ Reynolds HS 

 Swimming & Diving 

 FINAL Entries List 

 
 
Event  1   Women 200 Yard Medley Relay 

  Team   Relay Seed Time 

 1 Britt, Jack      

 2 Cape Fear      

 3 Cardinal Gibbons      

 4 East Chapel Hill      

 5 East Forsyth      

 6 Glenn      

 7 Grimsley      

 8 High Point Centr      

 9 Jordan      

 10 Mount Tabor      

 11 North Davidson      

 12 Northern Durham      

 13 Northwest Guilfo      

 14 Page      

 15 Parkland      

 16 Pinecrest      

 17 Ragsdale      

 18 Reagan      

 19 Reynolds, R. J.      

 20 Riverside      

 21 Southeast Guilfo      

 22 Southern Alamanc      

 23 Southwest Guilfo      

 24 West Forsyth      

 
 

Event  2   Men 200 Yard Medley Relay 

  Team   Relay Seed Time 

 1 Britt, Jack      

 2 Cape Fear      

 3 Cardinal Gibbons      

 4 Davie County      

 5 East Chapel Hill      

 6 East Forsyth      

 7 Grimsley      

 8 High Point Centr      

 9 Jordan      

 10 Lumberton      

 11 Mount Tabor      

 12 North Davidson      

 13 Northern Durham      

 14 Northwest Guilfo      

 15 Page      

 16 Parkland      

 17 Pinecrest      

 18 Ragsdale      

 19 Reagan      

 20 Reynolds, R. J.      

 21 Riverside      

 22 Southeast Guilfo      

 23 Southwest Guilfo      

 24 West Forsyth      

 
 

Event  3   Women 200 Yard Freestyle 

  Name Yr   School Seed Time 

 1 Bathory, Blanka  SO Reagan    

 2 Baumgartner, Allison  SO Cardinal Gibbons    

 3 Cairns, Adelaide  SR Cardinal Gibbons    

 4 Dennis, Morgan  FR North Davidson    

 5 Hammond, Carlee  JR West Forsyth    

 6 Hartwick, Olivia  FR Page    

 7 Hooten, Hays  JR Reynolds, R. J.    

 8 Hoover, Caroline  SO Grimsley    

 9 Hoyle, Caroline  FR Reynolds, R. J.    

 10 Jones, Madden  FR Grimsley    

 11 Martin, Phoebe  SO Northwest Guilfo    

 12 McChesney, Karly  SO West Forsyth    

 13 McCrary, Rachel  SR Mount Tabor    

 14 McMurdo, Erin  SR Britt, Jack    

 15 Messick, Addyson  JR Reagan    

 16 Pennisi, Molly  FR Cardinal Gibbons    

 17 Potter, Laurin  FR Mount Tabor    

 18 Rocque, Jacqi  SR Cardinal Gibbons    

 19 Schumann, Sadie  JR Jordan    

 20 Shoaf, Katie  SR Davie County    

 21 Shook, Madeline  JR Cape Fear    

 22 Sigmon, Heather  SR Northwest Guilfo    

 23 Sobon, Holly  SR Reagan    

 24 Wolffis, Graylyn  FR Reagan    

 
 

Event  4   Men 200 Yard Freestyle 

  Name Yr   School Seed Time 

 1 Archer, Zach  SO Riverside    

 2 Barden, Luke  SO Southwest Guilfo    

 3 Beauchamp, Will  SO Reagan    

 4 Biaggi, Alex  JR Grimsley    

 5 Cantrell, Eric  FR Grimsley    

 6 Cooper, Will  FR Pinecrest    

 7 Fairbank, Scott  SR Page    

 8 Fischetti, Christopher  SR Cardinal Gibbons    

 9 Graham, Sam  FR Reagan    

 10 Greene, Jacob  JR Reagan    

 11 Hoyle, Wyatt  JR Reynolds, R. J.    

 12 Huang, Adam  JR East Chapel Hill    

 13 Michel, Simon  FR Reagan    

 14 Nannucci, Pietro  JR Grimsley    

 15 Prestwood, Brendan  SO Mount Tabor    

 16 Pritchard, Thomas  SO Northern Durham    

 17 Schumann, William  Jordan    

 18 Smith, Ben  SO Reynolds, R. J.    

 19 Thurlo, Hunter  SR Davie County    

 20 Verzosa, Damien  JR Britt, Jack    

 21 Watko, Cothalee  JR Cardinal Gibbons    

 22 Weiden, Conrad  SR East Chapel Hill    

 23 Whyte, Jacob  SR Grimsley    

 24 Wohl, Daniel  SR East Chapel Hill    

 
 



 2017 4A Central NCHSAA Regional Championships - 2/3/17 to 2/4/17 

 Host: North Davidson HS & RJ Reynolds HS 

 Swimming & Diving 

 FINAL Entries List 

 
 

Event  5   Women 200 Yard IM 

  Name Yr   School Seed Time 

 1 Bencini, Carolyn  SO High Point Centr    

 2 Blake, Anna  FR Northwest Guilfo    

 3 Campbell, McKenzie  SO Page    

 4 Carawan, Morgan  SO West Forsyth    

 5 Carpenter, Isabella  FR Cardinal Gibbons    

 6 Crump, Sarah  FR Ragsdale    

 7 Duffy, Fiona  JR Pinecrest    

 8 Harshaw, Anna  FR Grimsley    

 9 Joram, Sarah  SR West Forsyth    

 10 Joyce, Alaina  JR Southern Alamanc    

 11 Lardizabal, Gabby  SO Cardinal Gibbons    

 12 Lee, Tricia  FR East Chapel Hill    

 13 Lovato, Maria  SR Reagan    

 14 Markert, Makena  SR Southwest Guilfo    

 15 Marshall, Christina  SR Reagan    

 16 Mohr, Elizabeth  FR Reynolds, R. J.    

 17 Murphy, Ella  FR Northwest Guilfo    

 18 Perez, Sophie  JR East Chapel Hill    

 19 Rieker, Alexandra  SR Reagan    

 20 Sinopoli, Victoria  JR Davie County    

 21 Steen, Hannah  SR Reagan    

 22 Walker, Alexis  FR Jordan    

 23 Whitsel, Anne  SR East Chapel Hill    

 24 Wolf, Annie  FR Mount Tabor    

 
 

Event  6   Men 200 Yard IM 

  Name Yr   School Seed Time 

 1 Barden, Ben  SR Southwest Guilfo    

 2 Bria, Alex  SO Jordan    

 3 Cairns, Zach  FR Cardinal Gibbons    

 4 Dai, Raymond  FR East Chapel Hill    

 5 Dingfelder, David  SO East Chapel Hill    

 6 Echols, Todd  SO Reynolds, R. J.    

 7 Field, Carlos  SR Pinecrest    

 8 Hazzard, Henry  FR Grimsley    

 9 Herndon, Craig  SO Page    

 10 Hinman, Maziar  JR High Point Centr    

 11 Hoshall, Brent  JR Pinecrest    

 12 Hubbard, Tom  JR Cardinal Gibbons    

 13 Jiang, Calvin  SO Reagan    

 14 Lenchik, Josh  JR Reynolds, R. J.    

 15 Mikuta, Reid  FR Page    

 16 Nario, Sean  JR Reynolds, R. J.    

 17 Riggs, Benjamin  SR Northwest Guilfo    

 18 Rigsbee, Josh  SR Riverside    

 19 Robinson, Ian  JR Page    

 20 Schumann, Robert  SO Jordan    

 21 Snyder, Will  SR Mount Tabor    

 22 Vlahos, Luke  FR West Forsyth    

 23 Wagner, Matthew  SO Mount Tabor    

 24 Wombacher, Rio  FR Cardinal Gibbons    

 
 

Event  7   Women 50 Yard Freestyle 

  Name Yr   School Seed Time 

 1 Abbott, Tate  FR Southwest Guilfo    

 2 Copeland, Hannah  SO Page    

 3 Cottam, Caroline  JR High Point Centr    

 4 Everett, Sophia  SO Jordan    

 5 Frisbie, Sarah  SO West Forsyth    

 6 Hillard, Jordan  SO Northwest Guilfo    

 7 Howard, Emma  JR Northern Durham    

 8 Huang, Annie  SR East Chapel Hill    

 9 Hutton, Alexa  SO Davie County    

 10 Jennings, Molly  SR Reagan    

 11 Jordan, Sydney  SO Southwest Guilfo    

 12 Lai, Allison  SR East Chapel Hill    

 13 Martin, Cadence  FR Britt, Jack    

 14 McGill, Meredith  JR Ragsdale    

 15 Milberg, Katy  FR Cardinal Gibbons    

 16 Miller, Summer  SO Mount Tabor    

 17 Parks, Elizabeth  SO West Forsyth    

 18 Pinnix, Omega  FR Grimsley    

 19 Plasser, Lydia  SO Reagan    

 20 Schoonhagen, Emily  JR Grimsley    

 21 Sept, Audrey  FR East Chapel Hill    

 22 Starnes, Aden  FR Reagan    

 23 Sun, Meghan  FR East Chapel Hill    

 24 Whitworth, Frances  FR Mount Tabor    

 
 

Event  8   Men 50 Yard Freestyle 

  Name Yr   School Seed Time 

 1 Blutreich, Noah  JR Reagan    

 2 Broz, Alexander  SR East Chapel Hill    

 3 Burhans, Tucker  JR West Forsyth    

 4 Charles, Emile  SO East Chapel Hill    

 5 Cocke, Adam  JR Jordan    

 6 Copeland, Wyatte  SR Davie County    

 7 Crawford, Logan  JR North Davidson    

 8 Day, John  JR North Davidson    

 9 Eytcheson, Jared  SR Cardinal Gibbons    

 10 Fischer, Patrick  SR Ragsdale    

 11 Foulkes, T'Lez  SO Cardinal Gibbons    

 12 Fowler, Mason  SR Reynolds, R. J.    

 13 Hertweck, Graham  JR Grimsley    

 14 Lewis, Mason  SR Grimsley    

 15 Muire, Eric  SO Northwest Guilfo    

 16 Nannucci, Pietro  JR Grimsley    

 17 Ross, Ben  SO Reagan    

 18 Sept, Connor  JR East Chapel Hill    

 19 Taylor, Andrew  SR Page    

 20 Trent, Thomas  FR Page    

 21 Vlahos, Michael  SR West Forsyth    

 22 Warren, JT  SR Mount Tabor    

 23 Wendelin, Caden  SR Pinecrest    

 24 Zieg, Parker  JR Grimsley    

 
 



 2017 4A Central NCHSAA Regional Championships - 2/3/17 to 2/4/17 

 Host: North Davidson HS & RJ Reynolds HS 

 Swimming & Diving 

 FINAL Entries List 

 
 

Event  9   Women 1 mtr Diving 

  Name Yr   School   

 1 Abbott, Tate  FR Southwest Guilfo    

 2 Burgess, Brigita  SR Grimsley    

 3 Cook, Katelyn  SO Southeast Guilfo    

 4 George, Camryn  FR East Chapel Hill    

 5 Mann, Lindsey  JR Northwest Guilfo    

 6 Middleton, Alex  SO Cardinal Gibbons    

 7 Priddy, Kate  SO Grimsley    

 8 Rhoades, Rachel  SO Reagan    

 9 Salcido, Julianna  SO Cardinal Gibbons    

 10 Shearer, Maddie  FR Reagan    

 11 Sheslow, Kate  SO East Chapel Hill    

 12 Simpson, Ashley  SO Grimsley    

 13 Taylor, Abbey  SO West Forsyth    

 14 Walker, Mary Campbell  SO Page    

 15 Wang, Alyssa  JR East Chapel Hill    

 16 White, Mary Katherine  JR North Davidson    

 
 

Event  10   Men 1 mtr Diving 

  Name Yr   School   

 1 Costen, Sage  JR Reagan    

 2 Eastman, Jacob  Reynolds, R. J.    

 3 Greene, Connor  FR Reagan    

 4 Handwerk, Noah  SR West Forsyth    

 5 Hardin, Chase  JR Reagan    

 6 Harkins, Danny  JR Mount Tabor    

 7 Holden, Alex  SR Page    

 8 Igoe, Trent  SR Mount Tabor    

 9 Jones, Jeffrey  FR Southwest Guilfo    

 10 Joram, Jack  SO West Forsyth    

 11 McCleneghen, Patrick  JR Cardinal Gibbons    

 12 Pearman, Gage  JR Southwest Guilfo    

 13 Schulman, Eli  SO East Chapel Hill    

 14 Schuman, Bennett  SR Cardinal Gibbons    

 15 Smigla, Tommy  SO East Chapel Hill    

 16 Teague, Dakota  SR West Forsyth    

 17 Vest, Andrew  SO Mount Tabor    

 18 Watts, Lee  JR Reynolds, R. J.    

 19 Zawadzki, Noah  JR Northwest Guilfo    

 
 

Event  11   Women 100 Yard Butterfly 

  Name Yr   School Seed Time 

 1 Bathory, Blanka  SO Reagan    

 2 Bencini, Carolyn  SO High Point Centr    

 3 Campbell, McKenzie  SO Page    

 4 Carpenter, Hope  JR Ragsdale    

 5 Chen, Jenny  SR East Chapel Hill    

 6 Chhan, Pahvie  JR Jordan    

 7 Duffy, Fiona  JR Pinecrest    

 8 Gooch, Ellen  SO Northern Durham    

 9 Hall, Kristy  FR West Forsyth    

 10 Horton, Haley  SR Southwest Guilfo    

 11 Marshall, Christina  SR Reagan    

 12 McMurdo, Erin  SR Britt, Jack    

 13 Pearce, Lucy  SR Page    

 14 Roach, Kiersten  JR Cardinal Gibbons    

 15 Shoaf, Katie  SR Davie County    

 16 Sinopoli, Victoria  JR Davie County    

 17 Slocum, Ashley  SR East Chapel Hill    

 18 Sobon, Holly  SR Reagan    

 19 Stevens, Adrianne  JR South View    

 20 Walker, Alexis  FR Jordan    

 21 Whitsel, Anne  SR East Chapel Hill    

 22 Whitworth, Frances  FR Mount Tabor    

 23 Wood, Abbey  SR Jordan    

 24 Xiao, Sunny  FR Grimsley    

 
 

Event  12   Men 100 Yard Butterfly 

  Name Yr   School Seed Time 

 1 Auderer, Michael  SO Britt, Jack    

 2 Barden, Ben  SR Southwest Guilfo    

 3 Bryant, Austin  JR West Forsyth    

 4 Chao, Christopher  JR East Chapel Hill    

 5 Coates, Jackson  SO West Forsyth    

 6 Cocke, Adam  JR Jordan    

 7 Edwards, Max  SO Reagan    

 8 Fansler, Drew  JR Reynolds, R. J.    

 9 Field, Carlos  SR Pinecrest    

 10 Fowler, Mason  SR Reynolds, R. J.    

 11 Hering, Tanner  FR Page    

 12 Hertweck, Graham  JR Grimsley    

 13 Hinman, Maziar  JR High Point Centr    

 14 Nouchi, Noah  FR Reagan    

 15 Poteat, Max  FR East Chapel Hill    

 16 Prestwood, Brendan  SO Mount Tabor    

 17 Pulaski, Jon  SR Grimsley    

 18 Riggs, Benjamin  SR Northwest Guilfo    

 19 Ross, Ben  SO Reagan    

 20 Schumann, William  Jordan    

 21 Sobocinski, Lukas  FR Cardinal Gibbons    

 22 Sosa, Bryan  JR Reagan    

 23 Vlahos, Luke  FR West Forsyth    

 24 Wombacher, Rio  FR Cardinal Gibbons    

 
 



 2017 4A Central NCHSAA Regional Championships - 2/3/17 to 2/4/17 

 Host: North Davidson HS & RJ Reynolds HS 

 Swimming & Diving 

 FINAL Entries List 

 
 

Event  13   Women 100 Yard Freestyle 

  Name Yr   School Seed Time 

 1 Bachand, Maddie  SO Cardinal Gibbons    

 2 Copeland, Hannah  SO Page    

 3 Copeland, Mary Grace  SO Page    

 4 DeBruhl, Staten  JR Mount Tabor    

 5 Dennis, Erin  SR North Davidson    

 6 Everett, Sophia  SO Jordan    

 7 Febre, Kirsten  FR Jordan    

 8 Gonzalez-Rubio, Alondra  JR Britt, Jack    

 9 Hardy, Emma  FR Reagan    

 10 Hillard, Jordan  SO Northwest Guilfo    

 11 Howard, Emma  JR Northern Durham    

 12 Hutton, Alexa  SO Davie County    

 13 Jennings, Molly  SR Reagan    

 14 Jordan, Sydney  SO Southwest Guilfo    

 15 Kunkel, Caroline  JR Cardinal Gibbons    

 16 Martin, Cadence  FR Britt, Jack    

 17 McGill, Meredith  JR Ragsdale    

 18 Milberg, Katy  FR Cardinal Gibbons    

 19 Milner, Rosabelle  FR Reynolds, R. J.    

 20 Parks, Elizabeth  SO West Forsyth    

 21 Pennington, Isabel  FR Parkland    

 22 Perez, Sophie  JR East Chapel Hill    

 23 Pinnix, Omega  FR Grimsley    

 24 Plasser, Lydia  SO Reagan    

 25 Schoonhagen, Emily  JR Grimsley    

 26 Schumann, Sadie  JR Jordan    

 27 Sept, Audrey  FR East Chapel Hill    

 28 Smoak, Mackenzie  JR East Forsyth    

 29 Sun, Meghan  FR East Chapel Hill    

 30 Taylor, Kayla  SR West Forsyth    

 31 Van Tassel, Lindsey  JR Cardinal Gibbons    

 32 Wolffis, Graylyn  FR Reagan    

 
 

Event  14   Men 100 Yard Freestyle 

  Name Yr   School Seed Time 

 1 Bathory, Levente  SR Reagan    

 2 Blutreich, Noah  JR Reagan    

 3 Broz, Alexander  SR East Chapel Hill    

 4 Burhans, Tucker  JR West Forsyth    

 5 Charles, Emile  SO East Chapel Hill    

 6 Copeland, Wyatte  SR Davie County    

 7 Crawford, Logan  JR North Davidson    

 8 Currens, Joshua  SR Cardinal Gibbons    

 9 Day, John  JR North Davidson    

 10 Dingfelder, David  SO East Chapel Hill    

 11 Falise, Nicholas  FR Northern Durham    

 12 Herman, David  SR Parkland    

 13 Hoover, Davis  JR Grimsley    

 14 Huang, Ben  JR Grimsley    

 15 Lenchik, Josh  JR Reynolds, R. J.    

 16 Mu, Andrew  FR East Chapel Hill    

 17 Muire, Eric  SO Northwest Guilfo    

 18 Rigsbee, Matthew  SO Riverside    

 19 Schumann, Robert  SO Jordan    

 20 Spieler, Ellis  SO Reagan    

 21 Trent, Thomas  FR Page    

 22 Warren, JT  SR Mount Tabor    

 23 Whyte, Jacob  SR Grimsley    

 24 Zieg, Parker  JR Grimsley    

 
 



 2017 4A Central NCHSAA Regional Championships - 2/3/17 to 2/4/17 

 Host: North Davidson HS & RJ Reynolds HS 

 Swimming & Diving 

 FINAL Entries List 

 
 

Event  15   Women 500 Yard Freestyle 

  Name Yr   School Seed Time 

 1 Allen, Olivia  SR Cardinal Gibbons    

 2 Bunting, Meredith  SO Reagan    

 3 Butler, Lauren  JR Pinecrest    

 4 Cairns, Adelaide  SR Cardinal Gibbons    

 5 Dennis, Morgan  FR North Davidson    

 6 Dryden, Eleanor  FR Jordan    

 7 Gesse, Eliza  FR Page    

 8 Gooch, Ellen  SO Northern Durham    

 9 Hartwick, Olivia  FR Page    

 10 Hoover, Caroline  SO Grimsley    

 11 Hoyle, Caroline  FR Reynolds, R. J.    

 12 Jones, Madden  FR Grimsley    

 13 Joram, Sarah  SR West Forsyth    

 14 Kayye, Olivia  JR East Chapel Hill    

 15 Koro, Danielle  SO Reagan    

 16 Levina, Ellie  SO High Point Centr    

 17 Liu, Emily  SO East Chapel Hill    

 18 Martin, Phoebe  SO Northwest Guilfo    

 19 McChesney, Karly  SO West Forsyth    

 20 McCrary, Rachel  SR Mount Tabor    

 21 Pennisi, Molly  FR Cardinal Gibbons    

 22 Peoples, Aubrey  FR Ragsdale    

 23 Potter, Laurin  FR Mount Tabor    

 24 Rocque, Jacqi  SR Cardinal Gibbons    

 
 

Event  16   Men 500 Yard Freestyle 

  Name Yr   School Seed Time 

 1 Barden, Luke  SO Southwest Guilfo    

 2 Biaggi, Alex  JR Grimsley    

 3 Cairns, John  SR Cardinal Gibbons    

 4 Cairns, Zach  FR Cardinal Gibbons    

 5 Cantrell, Eric  FR Grimsley    

 6 Dempsey, Nolan  FR Pinecrest    

 7 Graham, Sam  FR Reagan    

 8 Greene, Jacob  JR Reagan    

 9 Hering, Tanner  FR Page    

 10 Hoyle, Wyatt  JR Reynolds, R. J.    

 11 Hubbard, Tom  JR Cardinal Gibbons    

 12 Hunsucker, Larson  SO Grimsley    

 13 Kranis, Justin  SO West Forsyth    

 14 McGovern, Camden  FR Jordan    

 15 Moseley, Sawyer  SO Southwest Guilfo    

 16 Nally, Benjamin  FR East Chapel Hill    

 17 Poteat, Max  FR East Chapel Hill    

 18 Pritchard, Thomas  SO Northern Durham    

 19 Pulaski, Jon  SR Grimsley    

 20 Thompson, Eric  JR Pinecrest    

 21 Thurlo, Hunter  SR Davie County    

 22 Watkins, Griffin  FR West Forsyth    

 23 Watko, Cothalee  JR Cardinal Gibbons    

 24 Weiden, Conrad  SR East Chapel Hill    

 
 

Event  17   Women 200 Yard Freestyle Relay 

  Team   Relay Seed Time 

 1 Britt, Jack      

 2 Cape Fear      

 3 Cardinal Gibbons      

 4 Davie County      

 5 East Chapel Hill      

 6 East Forsyth      

 7 Glenn      

 8 Grimsley      

 9 Jordan      

 10 Mount Tabor      

 11 North Davidson      

 12 Northern Durham      

 13 Northwest Guilfo      

 14 Page      

 15 Parkland      

 16 Pinecrest      

 17 Ragsdale      

 18 Reagan      

 19 Reynolds, R. J.      

 20 Riverside      

 21 Southeast Guilfo      

 22 Southern Alamanc      

 23 Southwest Guilfo      

 24 West Forsyth      

 
 

Event  18   Men 200 Yard Freestyle Relay 

  Team   Relay Seed Time 

 1 Britt, Jack      

 2 Cape Fear      

 3 Cardinal Gibbons      

 4 Davie County      

 5 East Chapel Hill      

 6 East Forsyth      

 7 Grimsley      

 8 Jordan      

 9 Lumberton      

 10 Mount Tabor      

 11 North Davidson      

 12 Northern Durham      

 13 Northwest Guilfo      

 14 Page      

 15 Parkland      

 16 Pine Forest      

 17 Pinecrest      

 18 Ragsdale      

 19 Reagan      

 20 Reynolds, R. J.      

 21 Riverside      

 22 Southeast Guilfo      

 23 Southwest Guilfo      

 24 West Forsyth      

 
 



 2017 4A Central NCHSAA Regional Championships - 2/3/17 to 2/4/17 

 Host: North Davidson HS & RJ Reynolds HS 

 Swimming & Diving 

 FINAL Entries List 

 
 

Event  19   Women 100 Yard Backstroke 

  Name Yr   School Seed Time 

 1 Bachand, Maddie  SO Cardinal Gibbons    

 2 Buchholtz, Catherine  JR Grimsley    

 3 Carpenter, Hope  JR Ragsdale    

 4 Copeland, Mary Grace  SO Page    

 5 Dockery, East  JR Ragsdale    

 6 Gonzalez-Rubio, Alondra  JR Britt, Jack    

 7 Hall, Kristy  FR West Forsyth    

 8 Hammond, Carlee  JR West Forsyth    

 9 Hardy, Emma  FR Reagan    

 10 Horton, Haley  SR Southwest Guilfo    

 11 Koro, Danielle  SO Reagan    

 12 Lai, Allison  SR East Chapel Hill    

 13 Miller, Summer  SO Mount Tabor    

 14 Pearce, Lucy  SR Page    

 15 Pennington, Isabel  FR Parkland    

 16 Roach, Kiersten  JR Cardinal Gibbons    

 17 Shook, Madeline  JR Cape Fear    

 18 Sigmon, Heather  SR Northwest Guilfo    

 19 Slocum, Ashley  SR East Chapel Hill    

 20 Smoak, Mackenzie  JR East Forsyth    

 21 Starnes, Aden  FR Reagan    

 22 Van Tassel, Lindsey  JR Cardinal Gibbons    

 23 Wolf, Annie  FR Mount Tabor    

 24 Wood, Abbey  SR Jordan    

 
 

Event  20   Men 100 Yard Backstroke 

  Name Yr   School Seed Time 

 1 Armentrout, Will  FR Mount Tabor    

 2 Bathory, Levente  SR Reagan    

 3 Cairns, John  SR Cardinal Gibbons    

 4 Chao, Christopher  JR East Chapel Hill    

 5 Copeland, Harrison  FR Reagan    

 6 Currens, Joshua  SR Cardinal Gibbons    

 7 Dempsey, Nolan  FR Pinecrest    

 8 Edwards, Max  SO Reagan    

 9 Ehinger, Bryce  JR Page    

 10 Falise, Nicholas  FR Northern Durham    

 11 Fischer, Patrick  SR Ragsdale    

 12 Fischetti, Christopher  SR Cardinal Gibbons    

 13 Gillispie, Jacob  FR Grimsley    

 14 Grizzle, Sam  JR East Chapel Hill    

 15 Hazzard, Henry  FR Grimsley    

 16 Hoshall, Brent  JR Pinecrest    

 17 Huang, Ben  JR Grimsley    

 18 Mu, Andrew  FR East Chapel Hill    

 19 Nario, Austin  FR Reynolds, R. J.    

 20 Robinson, Ian  JR Page    

 21 Spieler, Ellis  SO Reagan    

 22 Verzosa, Damien  JR Britt, Jack    

 23 Wagner, Matthew  SO Mount Tabor    

 24 Zeleskey, Matthew  SR Cardinal Gibbons    

 
 

Event  21   Women 100 Yard Breaststroke 

  Name Yr   School Seed Time 

 1 Allen, Olivia  SR Cardinal Gibbons    

 2 Blake, Anna  FR Northwest Guilfo    

 3 Bunting, Meredith  SO Reagan    

 4 Carawan, Morgan  SO West Forsyth    

 5 Chhan, Pahvie  JR Jordan    

 6 Cottam, Caroline  JR High Point Centr    

 7 DeBruhl, Staten  JR Mount Tabor    

 8 Frisbie, Sarah  SO West Forsyth    

 9 Gesse, Eliza  FR Page    

 10 Harshaw, Anna  FR Grimsley    

 11 Hooten, Hays  JR Reynolds, R. J.    

 12 Hostetter, Maggie  JR North Davidson    

 13 Huang, Annie  SR East Chapel Hill    

 14 Jones, Erin  SR Southwest Guilfo    

 15 Joyce, Alaina  JR Southern Alamanc    

 16 Kayye, Olivia  JR East Chapel Hill    

 17 Lardizabal, Gabby  SO Cardinal Gibbons    

 18 Lee, Tricia  FR East Chapel Hill    

 19 Little, Allison  SO West Forsyth    

 20 Markert, Makena  SR Southwest Guilfo    

 21 Murphy, Ella  FR Northwest Guilfo    

 22 Rieker, Alexandra  SR Reagan    

 23 Steen, Hannah  SR Reagan    

 24 Xiao, Sunny  FR Grimsley    

 
 

Event  22   Men 100 Yard Breaststroke 

  Name Yr   School Seed Time 

 1 Auderer, Michael  SO Britt, Jack    

 2 Bria, Alex  SO Jordan    

 3 Cooper, Will  FR Pinecrest    

 4 Dai, Raymond  FR East Chapel Hill    

 5 Echols, Todd  SO Reynolds, R. J.    

 6 Esposito, Ben  JR Grimsley    

 7 Foulkes, T'Lez  SO Cardinal Gibbons    

 8 Hartis, Landon  FR Reagan    

 9 Herman, David  SR Parkland    

 10 Herndon, Craig  SO Page    

 11 Hoover, Davis  JR Grimsley    

 12 Jiang, Calvin  SO Reagan    

 13 Kornatz, Brendan  SO Grimsley    

 14 Kranis, Justin  SO West Forsyth    

 15 Lewis, Mason  SR Grimsley    

 16 Mikuta, Reid  FR Page    

 17 Morgan, Max  SR East Chapel Hill    

 18 Nario, Sean  JR Reynolds, R. J.    

 19 Nouchi, Noah  FR Reagan    

 20 Rigsbee, Josh  SR Riverside    

 21 Sept, Connor  JR East Chapel Hill    

 22 Snyder, Will  SR Mount Tabor    

 23 Thompson, Eric  JR Pinecrest    

 24 Wohl, Daniel  SR East Chapel Hill    

 
 



 2017 4A Central NCHSAA Regional Championships - 2/3/17 to 2/4/17 

 Host: North Davidson HS & RJ Reynolds HS 

 Swimming & Diving 

 FINAL Entries List 

 
 

Event  23   Women 400 Yard Freestyle Relay 

  Team   Relay Seed Time 

 1 Britt, Jack      

 2 Cape Fear      

 3 Cardinal Gibbons      

 4 Davie County      

 5 East Chapel Hill      

 6 East Forsyth      

 7 Grimsley      

 8 High Point Centr      

 9 Jordan      

 10 Mount Tabor      

 11 North Davidson      

 12 Northwest Guilfo      

 13 Page      

 14 Parkland      

 15 Pine Forest      

 16 Pinecrest      

 17 Ragsdale      

 18 Reagan      

 19 Reynolds, R. J.      

 20 Riverside      

 21 Southeast Guilfo      

 22 Southern Alamanc      

 23 Southwest Guilfo      

 24 West Forsyth      

 
 

Event  24   Men 400 Yard Freestyle Relay 

  Team   Relay Seed Time 

 1 Britt, Jack      

 2 Cape Fear      

 3 Cardinal Gibbons      

 4 East Chapel Hill      

 5 East Forsyth      

 6 Grimsley      

 7 High Point Centr      

 8 Jordan      

 9 Lumberton      

 10 Mount Tabor      

 11 North Davidson      

 12 Northern Durham      

 13 Northwest Guilfo      

 14 Page      

 15 Parkland      

 16 Pine Forest      

 17 Pinecrest      

 18 Ragsdale      

 19 Reagan      

 20 Reynolds, R. J.      

 21 Riverside      

 22 Southeast Guilfo      

 23 Southwest Guilfo      

 24 West Forsyth      


